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rnou'nm AND HEIGHT nmuu'nonsww A

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: i .L

o weBrs_Blggirman & Joseph Fuses legal awner. _of the peoperty situste in Baltimore
ab-nu-mhmuma—w—u.ummmm-mm

hereby petition for & Varlance from Section I2,3(0T) to_veralt lob widthe of
f] nr_m.r‘sm'aw M-.Jﬂn_nn:.nm 19 PRRat

v

BATE

The wattre axen in Roseduls Purms, are a1l 50 oot Lats, and would) 4, 2
omuse me undue wp. oy leaving me with one 45 Foot lot, that ‘“":"//
: e
I sould not build on.

v

Ses attached desoription:

Beltimore, Marylend 21237

Protestant’s Att.rney

ORDERED By The Zouing Commissoner of Baltimore County, this.. 3588 _____________day
O L ‘97!..&-:&--:% matter of m- petition be advertised, as
wu- mu Law of Baltimare County, in two newspspers of general circulation through-

HALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISCRY COMMITTEE

" April 29, 1974

M's Eva Biggerman
7912 E. 32nd Street -
Baltimors, Maryland 21237

\: RE: Variance Petition
Ttem 168
Eva Biggerman & Joseph Ruzzo -
Petitioners

Dear M's. Biggerman:

‘the Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the
property. The following comments are a result of
this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware
of plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may filé a written report with
the Zoning H with as to
the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

3 3
The subject property is located on the north

side of 32nd Street, approximately 250 feet

east of Hamiltor. Avenue, in the ld4th Election

District of Baltimore County. It is presently
proved by a one-story frame dwelling. Various

residences exist on 50 foot lots surrounding

property.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit lot width of 20 feet instead of the
requized 55 feet, to permit a side yard for the
existing dwelling of 7 feet instead of the zeqlliua
10 feet, and to rermit a front yard setback
the proposed structure of 40 feet from the centn:
line of the street instead of the required S_D feet.

sy 23, 197

V_ny truly yours,

A

8, ERIC DI NENNA
‘Zoning Commissioner

M's. Eva Biggerman
Item 168

April 29, 1974 april 23, 1974

This petition is m{tuﬂ for £iling on the date of
the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the hnulng
date and time, which will be held not less than 30

mora than 90 days aftsr the date on the filing cenluelto.
will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yous,

s,'b/rmAvé.@vrme&:r
JAMES B. BYRNES,IIT
Chairman,
Zoning Advisory ca-m.r.n
JBB:3D
‘Enclosure

Doseription of Property
Béglaning ot o polnt on the North Side i znd Stvet,
250 feat Enal of Hemilton fvenus, end bolng Lot 118 and

117 of Rosodslo Forms, Section i £o recorded in the Lond

Rncords Office: of Ewltimors County in Plot Book 5 Folln 61

Baltﬂore County Fire Depgrtmem

J. Austin Deitz
[

Qffice of Planning ond Zon
Baltimore County Dffice au.ldhg
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: .r. Jack Dillon, Chairnan
oning Advisory Comaittec

Re: Property Owner: Eva Biggerman, etal
Location: H/5 32nd St. 250" E. of Hamilton Avenue

Item ilo. 168 Zoning Agenda April 3, 1974

Gentlemen:

Pursvant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Bureau and the comments below maried with an Ux' are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the fimal plans for
the property.

()L “ire hynnuts fur the referenced property are required and
shall be ed at intervals of eet along an
approved nud in accordance with Baltimore County .ata.nrla!d:
as published by the Department of Public “orks.
2. A second nmeans of vehicle access is quured for the site,
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

~
e

Te naximun allowe Te Department.

C ) 4. The :nz shall be made to comply Wwith all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

¢ ) 5. 'The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Wational Fire Protection Association Standard Ho, 101
"The Life Safety Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

¢ ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.

(zxx) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

lloted and 74; £ 3(
Reviewer? Approved:
anhing
Special Inspection Division

Pu—e Puunuon Bureau

mls
a/16/13 = L=t

BARLIMORE COUNTY, MARYSAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

....S._Erie DiNenna, Zoning

sumsper. Petieion #74-262-A. Norh side of 32nd Streer 250 feet East of Hanilten Ave,

Petition for Variance for Lot Widths, Front and Side Yar
Petitioner - Eva Biggernan and Joseph Russo o

14th pistrict

HEARING : Monday, May 20, 1974 (10:00 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planaing and 7
g and Zonlng has revieved th
pecition and has the following comment tu offer. e

The granting of this request would not be inconsis
tent with the 1950
Guidepla:. Baltimore County's official master plan

WDF :NEG 1w

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSOM BUILDING  TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204

lilllim D. Froem

Director of Planning

i 20774 AM

Hr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Coemissioner
County OFf ice Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: Item 168 - ZAC - April 9, 1974
Property Owner: Eva Biggerman, ctal

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evgu J, CurroRr. P.E W, T. MaLzen

Aprii 11, 1974

/S 32nd Street, 250 feet E of Hamilton Averue
Varience from Section 1802.3C.1 to permit lot widths of 50 feet

instead of the required 55 feet
Bistrice 14

Dear Hr, DiNenna:

The subject variance should have no effect on traffic.

CRH/pk

very truly veur!.

/
AL

W
€. Richard Hoore

Assistant Traffic Zngineer




i Fese

‘ v,
m-u-!m m.ﬂﬂﬁ!‘“—m 3

and It appearing that by reason of the following Anding of facts thad. stTist. compliance.with

! bip.vpeo. the. . the VA abostd ho bast: and.it ___Bum&E COUNTY, Mm o
e e Depsrrmznt oF Heaum—— BOARD OF EDUCATION

ty, and qeneral welfare of dn_

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Variances to permit lot widths of fifty (%0) feet in lieu of the required fifty-five
(551 feat for Lat Nos. M2 ar A8, 9. parmit An_calesing alde yard aethack of .
_scyma (7L fast. four.(4) inchenin Jien af the 1equixed ten.(10) feot far_lat Ne.. 117,
-and fo permit .-..lmmm_lmm.un).(mmm.&g.mm_um.;.m.:m.-:

DONALD J. ROOP, MD. MPH.

April 16, 1974

Apil 17, 1974

Date:  april 29, 197U

; : . 5. Erlc DINenna, Zoning Commissi County 0ffice Building
g of the Tequired fifty (50) fect for Lot No. 118 should be granted. 'zd:“,:u AEIEW c__'m_"’ o Towson, Marylard 2120l
= ORDERED by the Zoning Commisiooes of Batimare County, this _.2s3. Office of Planning and Zoning T 2.4.C. Koating of: sril s, 190
= L Sl Mr. S, Eric DiNenna, Zening Commissioner " %“'Mc" :do;:;‘;'“'“" Ay Property Gears B Blggorman, stal
2 97 .4, that tha hercin Pelition for Variances to permit lot 2 :::;:a ;Elergtﬁa;" Zoning . Pbr:::ﬁ"iu , ﬁ’ﬁ s?-g St., 250" E. of Haniltza Avenue
c a ning: D.R.
= lisiiof the Fegulrad fithy -five, (35) (ashlor haeplon: L7 Pl e A T Dear Mr. DiNennas i Proposed Zoning: Variance from otion 1802.36.1 to pemnit lot widths
rmit an existing side yard setback of_seven (7) feet, four (4) inche 1 of 50 ft. instead of the T y
) » to pe 3 b the.ck / 2 req) 55 £,
= of the required ten (10} feet for Lot No., Ll & LrontREIbAG Dear Mr. DiNenna: Commanh on Item 168, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, April 9, 1974, are os follows:
&3 (40) feet from the center liae 2
a1 trect in lieu of the required  __. = Comments on Item 168, Zoning Advisory Committee Meetd P Cwnaer: Eva Biggerman, stal
= B0) tect for Lot No. 118 shoud 7 Zening April 9, 1974, are as follows: I A% B e A
- d the snme is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Ordor, subject to o Bdsiing Zoning: D.R.5.5
= Ll“.n\rn! of a site plan by the Department of Public Works and the Office of f_;ﬂv::" °':;:= Sana DARNELMAR, MERL Proposed Zoning: Variancs from Section 1802.3C. 1 to permit lot widths of 50 feet instead
s 3 Pigggning and Zoning. : h::u::xz»u". B l‘; :50 E. of Hamilton Ave. o the required 35 four
Proposed Zoni Variance from Section 1802.3C.1 ro No. of Acres: 100 X 150 2. ';.'f"-'“'-' ]”a;" i
perait lot widths of 50 feet instead Districk: 14th + Acras: x 15

of the required 55 feet
No. of Acres: 100 x 150
District: 14

THis plan has bean reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring commant.
Very truly your, e
L p.én-v ﬂ'é)(,/&w: A
hn L. Wimbley d

Planning Spacialist 11
Project and Development Planning Division

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Hetropoliran utilities are available to the site.

No tearing on studont population.

Very truly yours,

TR A ol

mas H. Devlin, Directur
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

BVBTcac

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. _.day
: WNP/m1

Very truly yeyrs,
] 7.;(@.4;*!
W. CK

[ S SO bk 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED

Foning Commissioner of Baitimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
AMEA CODE 301 BLANNING 4943811 Towing 4se3amt

: L@?ﬂlf’f’/"?"? oa: J. Somers
= Salttmore Gounty, Mary J=HE ey Shoet :
£ 2 g J1 NE 18 Pos. Sheet.
Brpartment Of Public Works 4z 3¢ ropo
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 89 Tax Map

CERTIFICATE OSUBI.ICATION

ROSEDALE, MD., Yy 3

19 74

|

i

| 20 NG Petitien for y
3 - wARTLNO 21 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annoxed advertisement was T E":ﬁg:"ﬁ CERTIEICATE OF PURLIATION
SN Hay 17, 1974 blished in THE O , 0 weskly ser published AT e -
; PR i R 100,
Mr. S. Erle DiNenna in Rosedale, Baltimore County, Md.,_ons time _before the aﬂ-s'_'“ ﬁ TOWSOH; MO -e MR 102k
Zondng Comaissioner e o o E o s HIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertsement was
County Office Building ——_day of, 197 the Act iag. i .
Towson, Maryland 21204 : e - e P s published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
o [
der Item 4158 (1973-19T) o Ppearing on the 7 dayofl__My ___ jom, 124 published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., csersiocoech
Proparty Owner: Eva Bggerman
m"‘;’ﬂ Stu, 2501 2. of Husilion Ave. THE OBSERVER, EZ_ome LIRS spoeriwwowesks before the.... 20th
Ixisting Zonings D, 5.5 7 ) &

Froposed Zontng: Varlance from Section !.H;E.SC.I to permit |8 /

nce
lot widths of 50' instead of the required 55'
No. of Acres: 100* x 150° Districtz llith

day of oo M8 . 10.T4.., the Bext publication
appearing on the. ... 2P _day of.___.] - M

2
Advartising Mgr.

Dear Mr. DiNennat Cost of Advertisement. 8 19,7
Tt following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office 823,48 N
for Toview by the Zoning Advisory Comittes in connaction with the swoject ftem. [ ] o, f Jﬁm 7"4!!1,
i = 2
ways: : Maniger. ™
32nd Strest, an existing public road, 13 proposed to bs improved in the future Cost of Advertisement, §. .

as 8 30-foot closed-type roadway cross-secticn on & L0-foot right-of-wsy. Highway
{mprovenents ars ot required at thiz time. Highway right-of-way widening will be .. 2

dred in conection with any grading or building permit application. The plan
hould be revised to indleste the propesed highuny =ight-of-vay widening. i |
i !
Sediment Control: A | * L[:‘_JE :
! i 3
Development of this property through stripping, grading snd stabilisation could e SR R G 316 .
romulb 1o o sedimant. poLluilon Problen GARAEITE Private and public holdings dowestresn | PR - i =
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including e T SN o 1
the stripping of top seil. o éﬂ"‘ @®e< ;
Drains == r~ = L LE
o pozEEIL MG gEEL S
The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilitles (temporary or permansnt) Pe . - e T SrHes I I : e =i
ta prevent creating any misances or damages to adjacent propertics, especially by the o mm s =i __tem e 3 w2
concentration of surface weters, Correction of ary problem which may result, due to L~y & A iR e " F ﬁ‘ 19 T B
{uproper grading or imgroper installation of drainage facilities, sould be the full g4 1 L3 S sdgin
Tesponsibility of the etiticner. Sl ol g.v | S
5 Nomoz 8 4a 2 (75} = _4
‘Water and Sanitary Sewer: Ryl g E: g B ! S i Al 5 :
2 s g
Public water supply and sanitary sewerage exist and are serving the present 1 ) 51. o) 3 u‘ :'; 1 a 150 =l g % ‘_J
ol ~pf tg e ! P m B
'»gg‘n; oA N 0 SN
a3 A O R Fopl N ADE
§a 2! s I i B |
a § . B | e
AhmoE LU (i PSSy o s B AR R e
Chief, Pureau of Engineering @ ~ | : ;

END;BAM:FWR:88




CENTIF'CATE OF POSTING
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY

Hog-22- 77

;;.. va
Baltimore, Ma. 21237

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
founty Office Building

. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 2120

Your Petition has been received and accepted

for filing this 1Sth day of 1974.
—_— = ¢ e e TR

: pvra

Zoning Commissioner

PatitionerNve Bigvernan s Joseph mase

Petitioner's Attorney Revi

by.

CHEirman, i
Zoning Advisory Committee

& &

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Map Original Duplicate Tracing
FUNGTION = 2

200 Shaet

5

Descriptions checled and
outline plotted on map.

Petition number added to
outline

_—

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, GA

dote | by |

Revised Plans:

P
Reviewad hy’ﬁﬂgi____ Change in autline or description___ves
——No

Previous case: Map #

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Aveaue
Towson, Maryland 21204
A
Your Petition has been received * this d — day of
197, Itemd .

«Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitionars . Biccatypy « LA ﬁsgsunmcced by 452352
Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by_ #5Q

* Thiz is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

" BALTIMORE COURTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FIMAN. ) REVENUE Division
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RecE|py

———— 0 7 accounr

oare__ Aol 29, 197 01-662
il L

No. 14777

AMa T, $25.00
e S L R,

BisTmiBuTIgy

WHITE - CamEn PN - AcEncY

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE C .10
MISCELLANEOUS CAsH RECEIPT

YELLOW - Customan

w. 15012

oare May 1, 1974 01-662

Account

Amounr_8U9.48

BisvmiBuTIoN
NN ABENEY

Eva Biggernan
T912 B, 32nd 8%,
Baltinore, M4, 21237

and posting ot Broperty
{Th-262-4

YELLOw - cusromen

4948me



